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Details of Two-year-old Trees, sown 1916-17.

Details of Three-year-old Trees, sown 1915-16.

Trees transferred from Nursery to Plantations, &c., 1917-18.

Name of Tree. Number Number in
in Seed-beds. Nursery-lines. Remarks.

|

Pinus Laricio
,, ponderosa,, radiata,,, pinaster
,, muricata

Larix leptolepis
Pseudo-tsuga taxifolia
Cupressus macrocarpa
Populus deltoides„ fastigiata

1,200,000
200.000

160.000
500 5.000

250
8,000
12,000
21,000
4,750
6,000

-,

All these trees have
made satisfactory
development, al-, though a fairly

| heavy death-rate
occurred in trans-
planting Pinus
Laricio.

Total .. 1,400,500 217,000

1,61 ,500

Name of Tree. Number in
Nursery-lines. Remarks.

Pinus Laricio .. ' T 130,000
1,500,000

500,000
1,500
6,500

170
500

7,750
5,000

Specially well grown.
Strong trees in seed-beds.,, >>

5, 55,, ponderosa„ Banksiana,
„ Taeda

Picea sitcltensis
Fraxinus excelsior
Various trees and shrubs

These trees are all sturdy. *

Total 2,151,420

Whore sent. Name of Tree. Number.

r

Greenvale Plantation .. .. <

Pinus Laricio
„ ponderosa„ Benlhamiana
,, radiata

Pseudo-tsuga taxifolia ..
Eucalyptus (species)
Populus deltoides

247,500
114,760

8,675
174,425

4,250
19,710
11,900

Conical Hills Plantation r
Pukerau Plantation. .. .. <

I

Pinus radiata
Pinus radiata,, ponderosa
Eucalyptus (species)

— 581,220
64,500

106,300
6,000
5,395

Dusky Hill Plantation
Selwyn Plantation Board
I'ublic Works Department, Lake Coleridge
Mackenzie County Council
Cromwell Domain Board
Hampden Borough Council
Taieri Lake Domain Board.
Waihemo Domain Board
Justice Department, Paparua Prison Camp
Farmers

Pinus radiata
Assorted forest-trees ..

117,695
12,500
86,300
7,200
1,000
2,950

500
2,700
1,450
4,900

54,100

Total 937,015
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