## Details of Two-year-old Trees, sown 1916-17.

Name of Tree.					Number in Seed-beds.	Number in Nursery-lines.	Remarks.
Pinus Laricio ,, ponderosa ,, radiata ,, pinaster ,, muricata Larix leptolepis Pseudo-tsuga taxifolia Cupressus macrocarpa Populus deltoides ,, fastigiata Total					1,200,000 200,000  500   1,400,500	160,000 5,000 250 8,000 12,000 21,000 4,750 6,000 217,000	All these trees have made satisfactory development, although a fairly heavy death-rate occurred in transplanting Pinus Laricio.

## Details of Three-year-old Trees, sown 1915-16.

1	Name of T	ree.		Number in Nursery-lines.	Remarks.		
Pinus Laricio		. ,			130,000	Specially well grown.	
,, ,,					1,500,000	Strong trees in seed-beds.	
,, ,,					500,000	0	
,, ponderosa					1,500		
,, Banksiana					6,500		
Taeda					170	These trees are all sturdy.	
Picea sitchensis					500	r	
Fraxinus excelsior			• .		7,750		
Various trees and shr	ubs	• •			5,000		
Total					2,151,420		

## Trees transferred from Nursery to Plantations, &c., 1917–18.

Where sent.	Name of Tre	Number.				
	(	Pinus Laricio			247,500	
	i	,, ponderosa			114,760	
	j	,, Benthamiana			8,675	
Greenvale Plantation	₹	,, radiata			174,425	1
	ĺ	Pseudo-tsuga taxifolia			4,250	
		Eucalyptus (species)			19,710	
	ĺ	Populus deltoides			11,900	
				ļ		581,220
Conical Hills Plantation		Pinus radiata	• •	• •		64,500
	ſ	Pinus radiata		• •	106,300	
Pukerau Plantation	$\prec$	] ,, $ponderosa$			6,000	
•	l	Eucalyptus (species)	• •	• • •	5,395	
				1		117,695
Dusky Hill Plantation	• • •	Pinus radiata	•,•	• •	• •	12,500
Selwyn Plantation Board		Assorted forest-trees	• •	• •	• •	86,300
Public Works Department, Lake Coler	,,	• •	• •	• •	7,200	
Mackenzie County Council	٠.	,,	• •	••	• •	1,000
Cromwell Domain Board		,,	• •	• • •	• •	2,950
Hampden Borough Council	• •	**	• •	• •	• •	500
Taieri Lake Domain Board	• • •	,,	• •		• •	2,700
Waihemo Domain Board		•>>	• •	• •	• •	1,450
Justice Department, Paparua Prison (	Camp	,,	• •	• •	• •	4,900
Farmers	• •	,,	• •	••	. ••	54,100
Total						937,015